Council of the City of Kirkland, on the lst day of June, 1970.
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EXHITIT B TO ORDINANCE NO. 2109

Reviged Six-Year Urban Arterial Program for the
City of Kirkland, Washington

Public hearing on the following six year revised urban
arterial program for the City of Kirkland, was held before the City

Project Location

3rd Street from Commercial
to Central Way

3rd Street from Kirkland
Ave, to Commercial Ave.

3rd Street from Central
Way to Tth Ave,

3rd Street from Tth Ave.
o 18th

6th Street So. from 9th
Ave, So. to NPR/R Rdw.

6th Street So. from RPR/R
Rdw, to No. Kirkland Ave.

6th Street So. from N,E, 68th
Street to 9th Ave, So.

6th Street from 1llth Ave. to
15th Ave,

6th Street from Central Way
to Tth Ave,

6th Street from 7th Ave., to
11th Ave.

7Tth Ave., So, from State S5%.
to 5th St., So.

7th Ave., from 4th St. to
NPR/R

Type of Improvement Estimated Cost

Pave, Lighting, Adjust
Util.

Demo. Gr., Pave, Curb,
Swk., Lighting

Pave, Swk., Lighting,
Adjust Utilities

Gr., Pave, Curd, Swk.,
Dr., Lighting

Pave, Gr., Dr., Street
Lighting Swk, Curb,
Adjust Utilities

Pave, Gr., Dr., Street

Lighting Swk,., Curb, RR

Crossing, Adjust Util.
Gr., Pave, Dr.,, Curbd,
Swk., Lighting Adjust
Utilities

Gr., Pave, Curdb, Swk.,
Dr., Lighting

Pave, Swk., Lighting
Pave, Swk., Lighting

R/W Acquis., Clear.,
Gr., Dr., Pave, Swk,,
Curb, Lighting

Pave, Gr., Curb, Swk.,
Dr,, Lighting

15,550

49,270

58,700

117,400

164,000

154,000

43,000
70,840
12,100

21.450

124,375

143,430
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Project Location

Tth Ave, from Market St,.
to 3rd St.

7th Ave, from 3rd St. to:
4th St.

15th Ave, from 3rd St. to
6th St.

18th Ave, from Market St.
to 3rd St.

70th Street from 116th St.
124th St.

102nd Ave., from Ik, Wa,
Blvd, to 3rd Ave, N.E.

108th Ave, So, from N,LE,
82nd St., to N.E., 84th St,.

108th Ave. N,E, from N,.E,.
108th St. to N.E. 106th St.

108th Ave. So., from N.E,
84th St. to Central Way

108th Ave. So, from Kirkland
Ave, E to 82nd S5%t.

116th Ave. from N.E. 40th St.
to N.E, 60th St.

1l6th Ave., from N.E. 8Tth
St. to N.E. 100th

116th Ave, N.E. from 72nd
Pl. to 60th 8%t.

120th Ave, N.E, from N.E.
112th St. to N.E. 116th St.

N.E. %8th Pl, from 108th
Ave, N.E. to N.E. Lk. Wa,
Blvd .

N.E. 52nd St., from N.E., Ik.
Wa, Blvd. to NPR/R Rdw,

-2

Typne of Improvement

Egtimated Cost

Pave, Swk,, Lighting,
Pave, Swk., Lighting

Pave, Gr., Dr,, Curb
Swk., Lighting

Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk.,
Dr., RR Crossing, R/W
Acquis.

Gr., Pave, Dr., Curd,
Swk., Street Lighting

Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk.,
Lighting, Curb, Utilities

Gr., Pave, Dr., St.
Lighting Swk., Curb

Gr., Pave, Dr., St.
Lighting, Swk., Curb

Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb,
Swk., Lighting

Gr., Curb, Swk., Pave,
Street Lighting, Dr.

Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb,
Swk., Lighting, Sanitary
Sewer

Pave, &Gr., Curdb, Swk.,
Dr., Lighting

Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk,,
Lighting, Curba, Sanitary
Sewer

38,790

11,275

122,760

270,940

151,000

222,000

54,400

135,000

44,500

49,450

422,600

292,100

198,000

R/W Acquis., Gr., Dr., Pave,

Swk., Lighting, Curb

Pave, Gr., Dr,, Curb, Swk,

Lighting

Clearing, Gr., Dr., Pave,
Curb, Swk., Lighting

132,300

143,000

74,060
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Project location

N.E. 52nd St. from NPR/R
Rdw. N.E. to 108th Ave. N.E.

5%rd from 1i08th Ave, to
FA I-405

N.E,
East

60th St. from Freeway to
CL

N.E, 60th St. from 108th Ave,
to Freeway

N.E, 68th St. from 108th Ave.
NEFAI 405

N.E., 68th St. from W edge
NPR/R to 106th Ave. N.E.

N.E. 68th St. from State St.
to edge of NPR/R

N.E. 68th St. from 106th Ave.
N.E, to 108th Ave. N.E.

N.E, 87th St. from NPR/R to
114th N.E.

N.E. 87th St., from 114th Ave.
to N.E., 116th Ave, N.E.

N.E. 106th St. from Market St.
to 108th Ave., N.E.

N.E. 108th St. from 108th Ave,
to N.E. 116th Ave.

N.E. 108th Ave. from North
CL to MP 1,16

¥.E. 108th Ave, from MP 1,16
to South C L

N.E., 112th St. from NPR/R
R/W to 120th Ave., N.E,

Type of Improvement

R/R Crossing, Gr., Dr.,
Pave, Curb, Swk.,
Lighting.

Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb,
Swk,, Lighting, Adjust
Utilities

Gr.,, Pave, Dr,, Swk.,
Lighting, Curbs, Sanitary
Sewer

Gr.,, Pave, Dr., Swk.,
Lighting, Curbs, Sanitary
Sewer

Pave, Gr., Dr., Street
Lighting, Swk., Curb

Pave, Gr., Curb, Swk,,
Dr., Lighting, R/W
Acquis.

Pave, Gr., Curb, Swk,.,
Dr., Lighting

Pave, Gr., Dr., Curb,
Swk., Lighting R/W
Acquis,

RR Crossing, Gr., Curb,
Dr.,, Swk,, Lighting

Gr-’ Pave, Curb, SWk., Dr.,

Lighting

Gr,, Pave, Dr,, Street
Lighting, Swk., Curb

Gr,, Pave, Dr., Street
Lighting, Swk., Curb

Overlay, Sidewalk, Adjust
Utilitien

Gr.,, Dr., Pave Curbs, Swk.,

St. Lighting

RR Crossing, Gr., Curb,
Dr., Swk,, Lighting

Ordinance No.

Estimated Cost

142,400

179,620

186,200

140,000

185,000

70,000

140,000

70,000
126,000
80,000
263,620
311,250
95,600
149,100

48,600
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N.E, 116th St, from
100th Ave. to N.E. FA I-405

Central Way from Market St.
to Ilk. St. S°n

Market St. from 18th Ave,
N.E, 106th St.

to
Market St. from 17th Ave, N.
to 18th Ave,

Market St. from 9th Ave.
17th Ave, W,

Market St. from Central Way
to 9th Ave.

to

Kirkland Ave. from 108th Ave,
So. to 6th St. So.

State St. So. from lst Ave.
So. to Kirkland Ave.

State St, So. from 2nd Ave,
So. to 1lst Ave, So.

Kirkland Ave, from Lk, St. So.
to 3rd St.

State St. So. from N.E. 68%th
St. to 2nd Ave., So.

Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk.,
Dr., Lighting, Adjus%t
Utilities

Pave, Dr., Adjust Util.,
Lighting, Signals

Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk.,
Curb, Lighting

Pave, Swk, Curd,
Lighting

Pave, Gr., Adjust Util.,
Lighting & Signals

Pave, Gr,, Adjust Util.,
Lightihg & Signals, Ped.
Overpeass

Gr., Pave, Dr., Street
Lighting, Curb, Realign

Realign, Pave, Gr., Demo.,
Dr., Swk., R/W Acquis.,
Lighting & Signzals

Pave, Adjust Util.,
Lighting

Pave, Dr., Adjust Util.,
Street Lighting

Pave, Lighting, Adjust
Utilities

Kirkland Way from NPR/R Rdw. E,Gr., Dr., Pave, Curb, Swk.,

to SR 901

Kirkland Way from 108th Ave.
to NPR/R R/W

Kirkland Way from 3rd St. to
108th Ave,

Lighting

Gr., Dr., Pave, Swk., Curb,
Lighting

Gr., Dr., Pave, Swk., Curb,
Lighting

Ordinance No. 21

633,200
121,875
134,640

6,650

67,500

82,000

61,650

91, 800
24,360
32,000
53,340
119,000
98,000

119,000
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