## EXHITIT B TO ORDINANCE NO. 2109

Revised Six-Year Urban Arterial Program for the City of Kirkland, Washington

Public hearing on the following six year revised urban arterial program for the City of Kirkland, was held before the City Council of the City of Kirkland, on the 1st day of June, 1970.

	Project Location	Type of Improvement	Estimated Cost
1.	3rd Street from Commercial to Central Way	Pave, Lighting, Adjust Util.	15,550
2.	3rd Street from Kirkland Ave. to Commercial Ave.	Demo. Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Lighting	49,270
3.	3rd Street from Central Way to 7th Ave.	Pave, Swk., Lighting, Adjust Utilities	58,700
4.	3rd Street from 7th Ave. to 18th	Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Dr., Lighting	117,400
5.	6th Street So. from 9th Ave. So. to NPR/R Rdw.	Pave, Gr., Dr., Street Lighting Swk, Curb, Adjust Utilities	164,000
6.	6th Street So. from RPR/R Rdw. to No. Kirkland Ave.	Pave. Gr., Dr., Street Lighting Swk., Curb, RR Crossing, Adjust Util.	154,000
7.	6th Street So. from N.E. 68th Street to 9th Ave. So.	Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb, Swk., Lighting Adjust Utilities	43,000
8.	6th Street from 11th Ave. to 15th Ave.	Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Dr., Lighting	70,840
9.	6th Street from Central Way to 7th Ave.	Pave, Swk., Lighting	12,100
10.	6th Street from 7th Ave. to llth Ave.	Pave, Swk., Lighting	21.450
11.	7th Ave. So. from State St. to 5th St. So.	R/W Acquis., Clear., Gr., Dr., Pave, Swk., Curb, Lighting	124,375
12.	7th Ave. from 4th St. to NPR/R	Pave, Gr., Curb, Swk., Dr., Lighting	143,430

	Project Location	Type of Improvement Es	timated Cost
13.	7th Ave. from Market St. to 3rd St.	Pave, Swk., Lighting,	38 <b>,7</b> 90
14.	7th Ave. from 3rd St. to 4th St.	Pave, Swk., Lighting	11,275
16.	15th Ave. from 3rd St. to 6th St.	Pave, Gr., Dr., Curb Swk., Lighting	122,760
16.	18th Ave. from Market St. to 3rd St.	Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Dr., RR Crossing, R/W Acquis.	270,940
17.	70th Street from 116th St. 124th St.	Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb, Swk., Street Lighting	151,000
18.	102nd Ave. from Lk. Wa. Blvd. to 3rd Ave. N.E.	Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk., Lighting, Curb, Utilities	222,000
19.	108th Ave. So. from N.E. 82nd St. to N.E. 84th St.	Gr., Pave, Dr., St. Lighting Swk., Curb	54,400
20.	108th Ave. N.E. from N.E. 108th St. to N.E. 106th St.	Gr., Pave, Dr., St. Lighting, Swk., Curb	135,000
21.	108th Ave. So. from N.E. 84th St. to Central Way	Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb, Swk., Lighting	44,500
22.	108th Ave. So. from Kirkland Ave. E to 82nd St.	Gr., Curb, Swk., Pave, Street Lighting, Dr.	49,450
23.	ll6th Ave. from N.E. 40th St. to N.E. 60th St.	Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb, Swk., Lighting, Sanitary Sewer	422,600
24.	ll6th Ave. from N.E. 87th St. to N.E. 100th	Pave, Gr., Curb, Swk., Dr., Lighting	292,100
25.	ll6th Ave. N.E. from 72nd Pl. to 60th St.	Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk., Lighting, Curbs, Sanitary Sewer	198,000
26.	120th Ave. N.E. from N.E. 112th St. to N.E. 116th St.	R/W Acquis., Gr., Dr., Pa Swk., Lighting, Curb	ve, 132,300
27.	N.E. 38th Pl. from 108th Ave. N.E. to N.E. Lk. Wa. Blvd.	Pave, Gr., Dr., Curb, Swk Lighting	143,000
28.	N.E. 52nd St. from N.E. Lk. Wa. Blvd. to NPR/R Rdw.	Clearing, Gr., Dr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Lighting	74,060

4

-2-

	Project Location	Type of Improvement Estimated Cost
29.	N.E. 52nd St. from NPR/R Rdw. N.E. to 108th Ave. N.E.	R/R Crossing, Gr., Dr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Lighting. 142,400
30.	N.E. 53rd from 108th Ave. to N.E. FA I-405	Gr., Pave, Dr., Curb, Swk., Lighting, Adjust Utilities 179,620
31.	N.E. 60th St. from Freeway to East C L	Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk., Lighting, Curbs, Sanitary Sewer 186,200
32.	N.E. 60th St. from 108th Ave. to Freeway	Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk., Lighting, Curbs, Sanitary Sewer 140,000
33.	N.E. 68th St. from 108th Ave. NEFAI 405	Pave, Gr., Dr., Street Lighting, Swk., Curb 185,000
34.	N.E. 68th St. from W edge NPR/R to 106th Ave. N.E.	Pave, Gr., Curb, Swk., Dr., Lighting, R/W Acquis. 70,000
35.	N.E. 68th St. from State St. to edge of NPR/R	Pave, Gr., Curb, Swk., Dr., Lighting 140,000
36.	N.E. 68th St. from 106th Ave. N.E. to 108th Ave. N.E.	Pave, Gr., Dr., Curb, Swk., Lighting R/W Acquis. 70,000
37.	N.E. 87th St. from NPR/R to 114th N.E.	RR Crossing, Gr., Curb, Dr., Swk., Lighting 126,000
38.	N.E. 87th St. from 114th Ave. to N.E. 116th Ave. N.E.	Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Dr., Lighting 80,000
39.	N.E. 106th St. from Market St. to 108th Ave. N.E.	Gr., Pave, Dr., Street Lighting, Swk., Curb 263,620
40,	N.E. 108th St. from 108th Ave. to N.E. 116th Ave.	Gr., Pave, Dr., Street Lighting, Swk., Curb 311,250
41.	N.E. 108th Ave. from North C L to MP 1.16	Overlay, Sidewalk, Adjust Utilities 95,600
42.	N.E. 108th Ave. from MP 1.16 to South C L	Gr., Dr., Pave Curbs, Swk., St. Lighting 149,100
43.		RR Crossing, Gr., Curb, Dr., Swk., Lighting 48,600

Ordinance No. 2109

44. N.E. 116th St. from Gr., Pave, Curb, Swk., 100th Ave. to N.E. FA I-405 Dr., Lighting, Adjust Utilities 633,200 45. Central Way from Market St. Pave, Dr., Adjust Util., Lighting, Signals to Lk. St. So. 121,875 46. Market St. from 18th Ave. to Gr., Pave, Dr., Swk., N.E. 106th St. Curb, Lighting 134,640 47. Market St. from 17th Ave. N. Pave, Swk, Curb, to 18th Ave. 6,650 Lighting Market St. from 9th Ave. to 48. Pave, Gr., Adjust Util., 17th Ave. W. Lighting & Signals 67,500 Pave, Gr., Adjust Util., 49. Market St. from Central Way Lighting & Signals, Ped. to 9th Ave. 82,000 Overpass Kirkland Ave. from 108th Ave. 50. Gr., Pave, Dr., Street So. to 6th St. So. Lighting, Curb, Realign 61,650 51. State St. So. from 1st Ave. Realign, Pave, Gr., Demo., Dr., Swk., R/W Acquis., Lighting & Signals So. to Kirkland Ave. 91,800 52. State St. So. from 2nd Ave. Pave, Adjust Util., 24,360 So. to 1st Ave. So. Lighting 53. Kirkland Ave. from Lk. St. So. Pave, Dr., Adjust Util., to 3rd St. 32,000 Street Lighting State St. So. from N.E. 68th 54. Pave, Lighting, Adjust St. to 2nd Ave. So. Utilities 53,340 Kirkland Way from NPR/R Rdw. E.Gr., Dr., Pave, Curb, Swk., Lighting 119,000 55. Lighting Gr., Dr., Pave, Swk., Curb, 98,000 56. Kirkland Way from 108th Ave. to NPR/R R/W Gr., Dr., Pave, Swk., Curb, 119,000 57. Kirkland Way from 3rd St. to 108th Ave.

Ordinance No. 2109

-4-